with the applicant of the TCE Superfund Site Project which is due to be completed in May of 2026. 
The EPA will be sending a fact sheet to residents living within a ½ mile radius of the site in the next 
few weeks.  

7.4.  Chief of Police: Chief Regan provided Council with the November 2025 report which included 
one hundred thirty-six (136) total incidents. The Bus Patrol School Bus Violation Program had eleven 
(11) referrals, with eight (8) approved for citation. Chief Regan attended a seminar at DVIT which 
covered many areas of potential liability. Taser Training “part two” was completed by most officers.